During the reporting period, all bases carried out the declaration of national sewage permits in accordance with regulations and

obtained national sewage permits. OuShang Automotive Division, Jiangbei Engine Factory, Yubei Factory, and Mould Business

Department have carried out environmental credit evaluation work, all of which have been awarded the title of Environmental

Integrity Enterprise.

XIX. Other important events

√Applicable  □Not-applicable

For details, please refer to "2、Selling of major equity" in Section IV "VI. Selling of major assets and major equity" of the annual

report.

 XX. Important matters of the Company's subsidiary

√Applicable  □Not-applicable

For details, please refer to "2、Selling of major equity" in Section IV "VI. Selling of major assets and major equity" of the annual

report.

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2019 Annual Report

46

Chapter 6  Changes in the shareholding of the company and

shareholders

I. Change in shareholdings

1、Change in shareholdings

Unit: One share

Balance before current

change
Addition and deduction（+，-） during change

Balance after current

change

Quantity
Ratio

(%)

Additional

issued

Stock

dividend

Provident

fund transfer
other Quantity

Ratio

(%)

Non-circulated shares 139,781,303 2.91%   -139,762,403 18,900 0.00%

1、State-owned legal

person shares
139,762,403 2.91%   -139,762,403 0 0.00%

2、Senior management

personnel shares
18,900 0.00%   18,900 0.00%

Circulated shares 4,662,867,208 97.09%   +139,762,403 4,802,629,611 100.00%

1、Domestic listed RMB

shares
3,760,881,066 78.31%   +139,762,403 3,900,643,469 81.22%

2、Domestic listed

foreign shares
901,986,142 18.78%   901,986,142 18.78%

Total shares 4,802,648,511 100.00%   0 4,802,648,511 100.00%

Reason of stock changes

√ applicable  □ not applicable

The company issued 139,762,403 shares of RMB common shares (A shares) to China Changan on October 14, 2016, and released the

restricted sales and listed circulation on October 16, 2019.

Approval of stock changes

□ applicable  √ not applicable

Ownership transfer of stock change

□ applicable  √ not applicable

Progress in the implementation of stock repurchase

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2019 Annual Report

47

□ applicable  √ not applicable

Progress in the implementation of the reduction of stock by means of centralized bidding

□ applicable  √ not applicable

The influence of share changes on financial indicators, such as the latest year and the latest basic earnings per share and

diluted earnings per share, the net assets per share belonging to the common shareholder of the company